Spink County Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda Spink County Commission Meeting Room 210 E 7th Ave (2nd floor) Redfield, SD

Tuesday, February 20, 2024

AM

- 8:30 Open Meeting Pledge of Allegiance Adopt Agenda Approve minutes of February 6, 2024
- 8:35 Public Comment
- 8:40 Jenna Appel, Sheriff Personnel-Training; Equipment; Grant Update
- 9:00 Highway Supply Bid Opening
- 9:15 Jeff Haessig, Highway Superintendent County Road 15-64; Bridge Inspection Resolution; Personnel

10:00 Planning & Zoning

Approve Minutes from January 2, 2024

Approve the Agenda

Variance- Tory Mason at MARIE & DUANE'S TRACT 1 IN NW 1/4 (.65A) 30-116-61 to build a new garage closer to the right-of-way than allowed by the Spink County Zoning Ordinance. Variance-Kenneth & Kellie Blume at NE 1/4 EXCEPT KENNTHE & KELLIE TRACT 1 (.91A) 4-116-63 to add 1 row of trees closer to the right of way than allowed by the Spink County Zoning Ordinance. Any other business deemed necessary

Other Business:

- 1) Resolution Polling Places
- 2) Quote Server Hardware
- 3) Fire Suppression Designee Appointment
- 4) Courthouse Roof

Correspondence

Reports Approved Bills Allowed

Committee Reports: Expense Requests Personnel – Hire/Terminate Operating Transfers Executive Session if needed; SDCL 1-25-2 (1) for personnel issue or (3) for litigation issue Any other business deemed necessary

Public Notices

PLEASE MAKE ALL FUTURE COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENTS BY THE PRECEDING WEDNESDAY AT 5:00 PM